
Emporia St.  -vs- Minot St. 
1/31/2026 at 2500 E Ajo Way, Tucson, Arizona, 85713

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Emporia St. 0 2 0 4 1 0 0 14 0 21 18 4
Minot St. 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 10 4

Emporia St. 21

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Myers 2b 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
E. Abbott rf 5 3 3 5 1 1 2
F. Santiago 1b 5 2 1 2 1 0 3
N. Steele lf 6 2 3 3 0 0 1
N. Cruz 3b 5 2 3 0 1 1 1
B. Unrein ss 4 3 2 1 2 0 4
D. Brisbois c 4 3 2 3 2 0 0
J. Toledo dh 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
    G. Keller ph 3 2 2 2 0 1 3
S. Padilla cf 4 3 1 3 0 0 3
N. Woodcock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Lialios p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O. Ruge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Reith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Khasaempa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Postier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 21 18 20 10 4 17

2B: N. Steele (2); D. Brisbois (2)
SF: S. Padilla (1)
SB: E. Abbott (1); B. Unrein (1); D. Brisbois (1); G. Keller (2); S.
Padilla (2)
HBP: L. Myers (2); E. Abbott (1); F. Santiago (1); N. Steele (1); N.
Cruz (1); B. Unrein (1); D. Brisbois (1); S. Padilla (1)
E: F. Santiago (1); N. Cruz (2); O. Ruge (1)
DP: 1

Minot St. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Meyer ss 5 2 1 0 0 2 3
J. West 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    J. Marquez 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
O. Pegg 1b/c 4 1 2 1 1 1 3
J. Orthner dh 4 1 0 1 0 0 1
    C. Talley 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Williamso 3b/1b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    J. McLean lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Barta rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
    N. Larsen cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
N. Hutchison lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    J. Anderson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
V. Gates cf/rf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
R. Hodgins c 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
    N. Madas 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
W. Toth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Disantis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Seibert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Dietz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Kim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Craddock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Engel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Chatwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 10 6 4 4 14

2B: C. Meyer (1); O. Pegg (1); V. Gates (2)
SH: J. West (2)
SF: N. Hutchison (1)
SB: M. Williamso (1); N. Larsen (1); V. Gates (1)
HBP: M. Williamso (1); R. Hodgins (1)
E: J. West (1); M. Williamso (1); V. Gates (1); R. Hodgins (1)

Emporia St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
N. Woodcock 0.2 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 9 1 1 36
M. Lialios (W, 1-0) 3.1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 5 39
O. Ruge 2.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 8 11 1 4 40
L. Reith 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 12
J. Khasaempa 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 14
M. Postier 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 11
Totals 10 5 4 4 4 0 0 2 0 34 43 7 12 152

Minot St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
W. Toth 3.0 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 11 15 6 2 50
A. Disantis (L, 0-1) 1.2 3 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 9 12 3 1 48
J. Seibert 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 1 0 9
S. Dietz 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 2 1 24
A. Kim 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 1 0 2 0 5 9 1 1 30
N. Craddock 0.1 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 0 12
A. Engel 0.1 6 7 6 0 0 1 0 1 0 7 8 1 0 32
A. Chatwood 0.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 16
Totals 18 21 19 10 4 2 0 9 0 42 62 15 5 221



Win: M. Lialios (1-0)
Loss: A. Disantis (0-1)
HBP: N. Woodcock, O. Ruge, W. Toth, J. Seibert, S. Dietz, A. Kim, N. Craddock, A. Engel, A. Chatwood
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 3:09   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Emporia St. - Top of 1st EMP MIN
L. Myers hit by pitch. 0 0
E. Abbott flied out to lf. 0 0
F. Santiago lined out to 2b. 0 0
N. Steele reached on a fielder's choice; L. Myers out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Minot St. - Bottom of 1st EMP MIN
C. Meyer doubled to left field. 0 0
J. West out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; C. Meyer advanced to third. 0 0
O. Pegg walked. 0 0
J. Orthner reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; O. Pegg advanced to second; C. Meyer scored. 0 1
M. Williamso singled to left field, RBI; J. Orthner advanced to second; O. Pegg scored. 0 2
C. Barta walked; M. Williamso advanced to second; J. Orthner advanced to third. 0 2
N. Hutchison flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI; J. Orthner scored. 0 3
V. Gates doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; C. Barta advanced to third; M. Williamso scored. 0 4
R. Hodgins hit by pitch. 0 4
M. Lialios to p for N. Woodcock. 0 4
C. Meyer struck out looking. 0 4

Emporia St. - Top of 2nd EMP MIN
N. Cruz singled up the middle. 0 4
B. Unrein walked; N. Cruz advanced to second. 0 4
D. Brisbois flied out to cf to left center. 0 4
N. Cruz advanced to third, failed pickoff attempt. 0 4
J. Toledo walked; B. Unrein advanced to second. 0 4
S. Padilla flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; N. Cruz scored. 1 4
L. Myers singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI; J. Toledo advanced to second, advanced to third on a
throwing error by 3b; B. Unrein scored. 2 4
E. Abbott struck out swinging. 2 4

Minot St. - Bottom of 2nd EMP MIN
J. West singled up the middle. 2 4
O. Pegg flied out to rf. 2 4
J. Orthner grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; J. West out on the play. 2 4

Emporia St. - Top of 3rd EMP MIN
F. Santiago flied out to lf. 2 4
N. Steele grounded out to p unassisted. 2 4
N. Cruz singled to right center. 2 4
B. Unrein popped up to ss. 2 4

Minot St. - Bottom of 3rd EMP MIN
M. Williamso flied out to cf. 2 4
C. Barta singled to shortstop. 2 4
N. Hutchison reached first on an error by 3b; C. Barta advanced to second. 2 4
V. Gates grounded out to 1b unassisted; N. Hutchison advanced to second; C. Barta advanced to third. 2 4
R. Hodgins grounded out to 2b. 2 4

Emporia St. - Top of 4th EMP MIN
A. Disantis to p for W. Toth. 2 4
D. Brisbois walked. 2 4
J. Toledo struck out swinging. 2 4



D. Brisbois stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 2 4
S. Padilla reached first on an error by 2b. 2 4
S. Padilla stole second. 2 4
L. Myers walked. 2 4
E. Abbott singled to center field, advanced to second, 2 RBI; L. Myers advanced to third; S. Padilla scored,
unearned; D. Brisbois scored. 4 4
F. Santiago grounded out to 2b, RBI; E. Abbott advanced to third; L. Myers scored. 5 4
N. Steele singled to right center, RBI; E. Abbott scored. 6 4
N. Cruz flied out to rf. 6 4

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   

Minot St. - Bottom of 4th EMP MIN
C. Meyer grounded out to 3b. 6 4
J. West grounded out to ss. 6 4
O. Pegg singled to left field. 6 4
J. Orthner popped up to 1b. 6 4

Emporia St. - Top of 5th EMP MIN
B. Unrein singled through the left side. 6 4
D. Brisbois flied out to cf; B. Unrein advanced to second. 6 4
J. Toledo walked. 6 4
S. Padilla popped up to ss. 6 4
J. Seibert to p for A. Disantis. 6 4
L. Myers hit by pitch; J. Toledo advanced to second; B. Unrein advanced to third. 6 4
E. Abbott hit by pitch, RBI; L. Myers advanced to second; J. Toledo advanced to third; B. Unrein scored. 7 4
F. Santiago flied out to lf. 7 4

Minot St. - Bottom of 5th EMP MIN
O. Ruge to p for M. Lialios. 7 4
M. Williamso hit by pitch. 7 4
C. Barta grounded out to ss; M. Williamso advanced to second. 7 4
N. Hutchison struck out swinging. 7 4
V. Gates reached first on an error by 1b; M. Williamso advanced to third. 7 4
V. Gates stole second. 7 4
R. Hodgins grounded out to 2b. 7 4

Emporia St. - Top of 6th EMP MIN
S. Dietz to p for J. Seibert. 7 4
N. Steele flied out to cf to right center. 7 4
N. Cruz walked. 7 4
B. Unrein singled to right field; N. Cruz advanced to third. 7 4
B. Unrein stole second. 7 4
D. Brisbois hit by pitch. 7 4
J. Toledo popped up to ss. 7 4
S. Padilla grounded out to ss. 7 4

Minot St. - Bottom of 6th EMP MIN
C. Meyer reached first on an error by 3b. 7 4
C. Meyer advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 7 4
J. West out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; C. Meyer advanced to third. 7 4
O. Pegg doubled down the lf line, RBI; C. Meyer scored, unearned. 7 5
J. Orthner grounded out to ss; O. Pegg advanced to third. 7 5
M. Williamso walked. 7 5
M. Williamso stole second. 7 5
C. Barta fouled out to 1b. 7 5



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Emporia St. - Top of 7th EMP MIN
A. Kim to p for S. Dietz. 7 5
O. Pegg to c. 7 5
M. Williamso to 1b. 7 5
N. Madas to 3b for R. Hodgins. 7 5
L. Myers flied out to lf. 7 5
E. Abbott walked. 7 5
E. Abbott stole second. 7 5
F. Santiago walked. 7 5
N. Steele hit by pitch; F. Santiago advanced to second; E. Abbott advanced to third. 7 5
N. Cruz struck out swinging. 7 5
B. Unrein grounded out to 2b. 7 5

Minot St. - Bottom of 7th EMP MIN
L. Reith to p for O. Ruge. 7 5
N. Hutchison singled to center field. 7 5
V. Gates doubled; N. Hutchison advanced to third. 7 5
N. Madas walked. 7 5
J. Khasaempa to p for L. Reith. 7 5
C. Meyer struck out looking. 7 5
J. Marquez pinch hit for J. West. 7 5
J. Marquez popped up to p. 7 5
O. Pegg struck out swinging. 7 5

Emporia St. - Top of 8th EMP MIN
J. Marquez to 2b. 7 5
D. Brisbois doubled to center field. 7 5
G. Keller pinch hit for J. Toledo. 7 5
D. Brisbois advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 5
G. Keller singled to center field, RBI; D. Brisbois scored. 8 5
S. Padilla hit by pitch; G. Keller advanced to second. 8 5
N. Craddock to p for A. Kim. 8 5
G. Keller stole third. 8 5
S. Padilla stole second. 8 5
L. Myers fouled out to rf. 8 5
N. Larsen to cf for C. Barta. 8 5
V. Gates to rf. 8 5
E. Abbott singled to center field, 2 RBI; S. Padilla scored; G. Keller scored. 10 5
F. Santiago hit by pitch; E. Abbott advanced to second. 10 5
N. Steele doubled down the lf line, RBI; F. Santiago advanced to third; E. Abbott scored. 11 5
N. Cruz singled to shortstop. 11 5
A. Engel to p for N. Craddock. 11 5
B. Unrein hit by pitch, RBI; N. Cruz advanced to second; N. Steele advanced to third; F. Santiago scored. 12 5
D. Brisbois doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI; B. Unrein advanced to third; N. Cruz scored; N. Steele scored. 14 5
G. Keller singled to right field, RBI; D. Brisbois advanced to third; B. Unrein scored. 15 5
G. Keller stole second. 15 5
S. Padilla singled to left center, 2 RBI; G. Keller scored; D. Brisbois scored. 17 5
L. Myers flied out to cf. 17 5
E. Abbott singled, advanced to second; S. Padilla advanced to third, scored on an error by rf. 18 5
F. Santiago singled through the right side, RBI; E. Abbott scored, unearned. 19 5
F. Santiago advanced to second on a wild pitch. 19 5
N. Steele doubled down the lf line, RBI; F. Santiago scored. 20 5
A. Chatwood to p for A. Engel. 20 5
N. Cruz hit by pitch. 20 5
B. Unrein walked; N. Cruz advanced to second; N. Steele advanced to third. 20 5
D. Brisbois walked, RBI; B. Unrein advanced to second; N. Cruz advanced to third; N. Steele scored. 21 5
G. Keller struck out looking. 21 5



Runs: 14   Hits: 11   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minot St. - Bottom of 8th EMP MIN
M. Postier to p for J. Khasaempa. 21 5
C. Talley pinch hit for J. Orthner. 21 5
C. Talley fouled out to 1b. 21 5
J. McLean pinch hit for M. Williamso. 21 5
J. McLean grounded out to 2b. 21 5
N. Larsen singled up the middle. 21 5
J. Anderson pinch hit for N. Hutchison. 21 5
N. Larsen stole second. 21 5
J. Anderson grounded out to 2b. 21 5

Emporia St. - Top of 9th EMP MIN
C. Talley to 1b. 21 5
J. McLean to lf. 21 5

Minot St. - Bottom of 9th EMP MIN


